

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C) 443 OF 2024

Mr. Abdul Sattar & 4 Ors. Vs. The State of Tripura & 7 Ors.

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Counsel.
Mr. P. Chakraborty, Advocate.

For the respondent-(s) : Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

27.09.2024

Order

At the request of Mr. Somik Deb, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. P. Chakraborty, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matter on **30.09.2024**.



JUDGE