

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.443 of 2024

Mr. Abdul Sattar and 4 Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 7 Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

30/09/2024

Heard Mr. Somik Deb, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. D. Sarma, learned Addl. GA appearing for the respondents-State.

Admit.

Issue Rule.

Rule is waived since all the respondents have entered their appearances.

List the matter for hearing in its usual course. In the meantime, the respondents may file reply, if they so desire.

JUDGE

Snigdha