

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) 443 OF 2024

Mr. Abdul Sattar & 4 Ors. Vs. The State of Tripura & 7 Ors.

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. Panna Lal Debbarma, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Ms. Riya Chakraborty, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

11.02.2025

Order

As prayed for by Mr. Panna Lal Debbarma, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Somik Deb, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on **04.04.2025**.

JUDGE

