

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.443 of 2024

Mr. Abdul Sattar & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Panna Lal Debbarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M. Debbarma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

04/04/2025

Mr. Panna Lal Debbarma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has sought for an adjournment on behalf of Mr. S. Deb, learned senior counsel on his person ground.

Mr. M. Debbarma, learned Addl. G.A. appearing for the respondents does not oppose the same.

List the matter on **11.04.2025.**

JUDGE

Riki