

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.443 of 2024

Mr. Abdul Sattar and others

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. Debbarma, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_

24/06/2025

Heard Mr. P. Debbarma, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. D. Sarma, learned Addl. G.A. for the State respondents.

Record shows that vide order dated 05.07.2024, necessary direction was given to send the notices of respondent Nos.7 and 8 through respondent No.6 as it was submitted from the side of the petitioners that addresses of respondent Nos.7 and 8 were not within their knowledge but as it appears, till date no step has been taken by the petitioners regarding service of notice upon them.

Step should invariably be taken within 7(seven) days by the petitioners.

Issue notice upon respondent Nos.7 and 8 accordingly.

Let the matter be listed on **24.07.2025**.

JUDGE