

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No. 443 of 2024**

Mr. Abdul Sattar & 4 Ors.

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura & 7 Ors.

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. P Debbarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D Sarma, Addl. GA.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

24.07.2025

As submitted by both the sides, considering the paucity of time, the matter is adjourned till **21.08.2025**.

JUDGE