

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C)No.443 of 2024

Mr. Abdul Sattar and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate.
Ms. A.Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dipankar Sarma, Addl.GA.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

03.03.2026

Heard Ld. Sr. Counsel Mr. Somik Deb assisted by Ms. A. Chakraborty, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Also heard Ld. Addl. GA Mr. Dipankar Sarma for the state.

Hearing will continue on the next date.

List the matter for further hearing on 19.03.2026 as part heard.

JUDGE