

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
A G A R T A L A**

W.P.(C) No.443 of 2024

Mr. Abdul Sattar & Others

..... Petitioner(s)

– V e r s u s –

The State of Tripura & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

For the Petitioner (s)	:	Mr. S. Deb, Sr. Adv. Mr. A. Baran, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

19.03.2026

Mr. K. De, learned Addl. G.A. appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Sarma, learned Addl. G.A. for the State-respondents has sought for an adjournment.

Considered.

List this matter on 25.03.2026.

JUDGE